Decision Xo. /2 OS2

A
l, ;‘«'r /.T"
BZFORE TEE RWITIOLD COILITSSIOr OF THE ST/ 2T
re /gl 17
&1 1
Al

Iz the Matter of the Lpplicetion of

ZITGS IIXZ SEQRE RALLR0AD CORANY, Applicetion Numbexr 2919
a. corvoration, for an order eulthor- -

izing the Lasue of capital stock.

Blaine McGorran, for Applicant.

BY THE CQMIIISSION

TLL CRINION

Zings Leke Shore Railrcad Company, in its Lifth supple-
mental petition £iled in the above entitled matier, asks the
Railroad Commisslion to make an order authorizing it to issue
£100,000.00 of proferred stock and $250,000.00 of common stock to
Chorles Xing in payment of advances made by him and used by appli-
cant in ascquiring rights of way snd in comatructing its lino of
relilway, znd in liew of the cutstanding stock.

The record shows that Kinsé Iake Skore Reilroad Company

was incorporated oz or svout Moy 1, 1917, with an avthorized
capital stock of $500,000.,00, divided into 5,000 shares of the
nar velue of $100.00 each, &ll shares peing common. It appears
tnat recently applicent®s stockholders have voted to amend the

Artieles of Incorporation 30 28 to provide for an authorized capl-
581 stock of $500,000.00 consisting of 5,000 skares of the par
value of £100.00 each, amd divided inmto $100,000.00 of preferred |
stock and $400,000.00 of common Stock. The preferred stock

bears dividends at the rate ol 7 per cexnt per amnum, cumulative

after Arpil 1, 1924, and Is prelerred 2s UC 3ssets over the common.




" The Articles, ac amended, provide for the annual payment into s
sinking fund of $5,250,00, to be used to retire the preferred
stock, by purckase or redemption, &% & price not exceeding £$105.00
8 Sharo.

Aftexr cumulative dividexds khave veen psld on the pre-
ferred stock and the sinking fund payments have been msde, the
common stoek is entitled to rocelve dlividends up to seven per cent
vor annvm, after which the preferrcd stock is ontitled to receive
additional non-cumulative dividends of notv more than three par
cent per snnum. i2ter the payment of the addivional throe per
cent dlvidend the remairnirz net »rofits may be distributed to the
holders of the common stock.

Tro compeny™s line of failway extends from Corcoran to
Liberty Stetion, = diéta:ce 0L 1744 mileSe To finance the con-
struction, the Commisslion heretofore has authorlized the company to
lscue $165,976.63 0f its firct morigege Six per coent bonds dne 1934
and 5.03,900.00 of commoz stock. It i3 revorted, howover, that
02 the smounts ewthorized onmly $52,500.00 of stock has been Iissued
smd thet the valance neceséary +0 complete the line has been ad-
vanced by Charlec Iing. Tals application is now made to perman~—
ontly Linance vhe cost of the prevervles throngr the issue of
stock. Applicent reworts that it does not intend to issue bonds
ond thet 1ts mortgase hes been disckharged of record. The pre-
sent outstanding atoek will bo cancelled and new shores issuwed in
lien thereoZ.

Following the khearing on tho Fifth Supnlementel Petition,

¥r. Tard Hall, one of the Commission®s scsistant engineoers, made

an cpvralsal of applicant’c proverties and prevared & report whickh,
by consent of counsel for eyplicant, Ls considered in evidence.

In hiz revort lir. Eall ostimates the storical reproduction cost_




of all the wrepersicc ag of Podruwry 13, 1924, ac 5224.,070.00 axd
dopreciated ac $236,515.00 and reproduction cost New as £5381,782.00

2nd deprocizted as 3305,395.00.

or the purposes of this proceoeding wo do not bolieve
thet we weunld be justified in authorizing the issue ol stock in ex-
ess of the estim;ted cost on tho nictorical reproduction basis.
It apposrs, however, thet Iir. Zallfc estimate should bo incroased
By 51,700.00 ox account of additiomal grading not covered by his re-
POrte The order neorein, therofore, will authorizo the issualof
$295,800.00 of stock.

!

IFTE SUPZLINENTAL ORDEZR

LITNGS LAKT STORT 2ULILR0LD COZLNY having applied to tne
Roilroad Commiscion for merzmiscion to 152 £350,000.00 of stock,
& vublic hearing Zaving beexn aeld before Ixeminer Foxkheuser and the
Retflroad Comzmiccion beirny of tho opinion that the ﬁoney, provoxrty
or labor to be procured or peid Lor through the Lscme of §295,800.00
of ostock i3 reasonebly reguired Lor the vurposes specified herein
and that tho expendituresz for suck puryoeses are net in whole ox in
pert Toasonably chargechble to operating expense or to incoume,

IT? I3 EZRTBY ORDIRID that ZINGS LAZT SEOZE RALLROLAD CQl-
LNY ve, and it is heredy, suthorized to lasue not exceeding
$100,000.00 of its preferred stock and §195,800.00 of its comzon
stock, or suck an amount of oitkher az it may elect to issme up to
om aggrogeto omount of £295,800.00, vrovided that not exceeding |
£100,000.00 of preferred stock be Lssumod.

The suthority horein granted is subject to further con~

ditions ac follows :=

1. The stock horeir suthorized to be issusd skhall be de-
livered to Crarles Zing irn £ull payment of

amounts advenced by him and used by applicant

-:5‘




in constructing Lits line of rallwy, and in
lieu of the outstianding $52,Soo.oo of stock,
provided thel the certificates repressmting the
outstariing sheres of stock aggregeting 552,500.00
be returned to aprlicant and carcelled.
Lcculng the stock berein authorized, any ard
all liens upon epplicant®s mrovertlies shall bo
paid by Charles Zirg. |

3. Lpplicaxt shall koep such record of the issus, sele
and dellivery of the stock herein authorized and
0f the disposition of the proceeds 2s will ensble
it %o £ile ox or belore the 25th, day of ecach
montk 2 verified revort, as required by the Rail-
road Commission®s Gemeral Order Nuwmber 24, wazich
order in so fsr a3 upplicable, is made a part of
tals order.

The authority herein granted to issue stock will be-

come effective upon the date nereof dut will ex-

pire on Juiy 3L, 1924.

I’.’; IS FEREZY FURIHER CRDERED that the PLLftk Supplementsl
Application in so far as It relates to the iszue of $54,200.00 of
cstock be, and it ic heredy, dismicsced without prejudiice.

IT IS EEDESY ITRTERR ORDIRED that the cuthority hereto-
fore gramted by the Commission permitting Zings Leke Shore Reilroad
Company to Lssuwe $165,976.63 of bords ve, and it is heredy, vacated

and set aside.

DLTZID ot Sen Fraxncisco, Califomis, this Zj z day of

Uarer, 1924.




